
VARIATION FORM

No of Call Off Order Form being varied: CCLL20A17

Variation Form No: 002

BETWEEN:

Cabinet Office "Customer"

and

DAC Beachcroft LLP "Supplier"

1. This Call Off Contract is varied as follows:

The charges as per 2.2, ESTIMATED CHARGES, CHARGES, SECTION B will now include the
changes outlined in the table, Fees Breakdown, found in Annex A (REDACTED) of this document.
The total cost of these changes is £290,793.84. Charges are estimates and actual time charged may
vary.

For the avoidance of doubt the new ESTIMATED CHARGES are: £998,969.44 (exc VAT).

2. The Expiry Date of this Call Off Contract is amended from 29 February 2024 to 31 March 2024.

3. Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in this Call Off
Contract.

4. This Call Off Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered
except as amended by this Variation.

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Customer

Signature REDACTED

Date REDACTED

Name (in Capitals) REDACTED

Address REDACTED

Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the Supplier

Signature REDACTED

Date REDACTED

Name (in Capitals) REDACTED

Address REDACTED



ANNEX A -

REDACTED


